
2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6269

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Oregon 285 282 567 -9
2 UNLV 285 288 573 -3

Kansas State 289 284 573 -3
4 Ohio State 287 288 575 -1
5 Notre Dame 286 290 576 E
6 SMU 291 291 582 +6

San Diego State 286 296 582 +6
8 Oregon St. 285 298 583 +7
9 Wisconsin 293 291 584 +8
10 Iowa 293 292 585 +9

Indiana 293 292 585 +9
12 Illinois 294 293 587 +11
13 Washington State 296 298 594 +18

Nebraska 293 301 594 +18
15 College of Charleston 302 295 597 +21



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6269

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Oregon 285 282 567 -9
2 UNLV 285 288 573 -3

Kansas State 289 284 573 -3
4 Ohio State 287 288 575 -1
5 Notre Dame 286 290 576 E
6 SMU 291 291 582 +6

San Diego State 286 296 582 +6
8 Oregon St. 285 298 583 +7
9 Wisconsin 293 291 584 +8
10 Iowa 293 292 585 +9

Indiana 293 292 585 +9
12 Illinois 294 293 587 +11
13 Washington State 296 298 594 +18

Nebraska 293 301 594 +18
15 College of Charleston 302 295 597 +21

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Caroline Inglis Oregon 70 69 139 -5
2 Kaylee Benton UNLV 70 70 140 -4

Katherine Gravel-Coursol Kansas State 72 68 140 -4
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 71 69 140 -4

5 Talia Campbell Notre Dame 72 69 141 -3
Jessica Porvasnik Ohio State 71 70 141 -3

7 Cathleen Santoso Oregon 73 69 142 -2
Erin Harper Indiana 72 70 142 -2
Emma Henrikson San Diego State 69 73 142 -2
Brooke Ferrell Wisconsin 71 71 142 -2

11 Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 69 74 143 -1
Petra Salko Oregon 69 74 143 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 70 73 143 -1
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 73 70 143 -1
Michelle Cheung Wisconsin 71 72 143 -1
Kathleen Scavo Oregon 73 70 143 -1
Stephanie Miller Illinois 71 72 143 -1
Jenny Haglund SMU 72 71 143 -1

19 Alivia Brown Washington State 74 70 144 E
Jessica Ip Iowa 68 76 144 E
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 69 75 144 E
Pear Siriko Indiana 71 73 144 E



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6269

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Oregon 285 282 567 -9
1 Caroline Inglis 70 69 139 -5
T 7 Cathleen Santoso 73 69 142 -2
T 11 Kathleen Scavo 73 70 143 -1
T 11 Petra Salko 69 74 143 -1
T 75 Marcella Pranovia 75 79 154 +10

2 UNLV 285 288 573 -3
T 2 Kaylee Benton 70 70 140 -4
T 11 Mackenzie Raim 70 73 143 -1
T 30 Shannon Oh 69 77 146 +2
T 48 Elizabeth Prior 78 71 149 +5
T 54 Alexandra Kaui 76 74 150 +6

T 2 Kansas State 289 284 573 -3
T 2 Katherine Gravel-Coursol 72 68 140 -4
T 2 Connie Jaffrey 71 69 140 -4
T 30 Madison Talley 74 72 146 +2
T 43 Paige Nelson 72 76 148 +4
T 54 Chloe Weir 75 75 150 +6

4 Ohio State 287 288 575 -1
T 5 Jessica Porvasnik 71 70 141 -3
T 19 Nikolette Schroeder 69 75 144 E
T 23 Jaclyn Lee 71 74 145 +1
T 48 Katja Pogacar 76 73 149 +5
T 54 Rio Wantanabe 79 71 150 +6

5 Notre Dame 286 290 576 E
T 5 Talia Campbell 72 69 141 -3
T 11 Isabella DiLisio 69 74 143 -1
T 30 Emma Albrecht 71 75 146 +2
T 43 Kari Bellville 76 72 148 +4
T 54 Maddie Rose Hamilton 74 76 150 +6

6 SMU 291 291 582 +6
T 11 Jenny Haglund 72 71 143 -1
T 30 Alexandra Rossi 72 74 146 +2
T 30 Brigitte Dunne 74 72 146 +2
T 48 Lindsey McCurdy 75 74 149 +5
T 54 Katie Page 73 77 150 +6

T 6 San Diego State 286 296 582 +6
T 7 Emma Henrikson 69 73 142 -2
T 11 Milagros Chaves 73 70 143 -1
T 40 Georgia Lacey 70 77 147 +3
T 54 Sirene Blair 74 76 150 +6
85 Haleigh Krause 77 83 160 +16

8 Oregon St. 285 298 583 +7
T 23 Ashlee Pickerell 71 74 145 +1
T 23 Chelsea Saelee 70 75 145 +1
T 30 Haley Nist 72 74 146 +2
T 43 Olivia Benzin 72 76 148 +4
T 77 Hannah Swanson 80 75 155 +11



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
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9 Wisconsin 293 291 584 +8
T 7 Brooke Ferrell 71 71 142 -2
T 11 Michelle Cheung 71 72 143 -1
T 43 Gabby Curtis 75 73 148 +4
T 64 Nat Zeng 76 75 151 +7
T 81 Jessica Reinecke 78 78 156 +12

10 Iowa 293 292 585 +9
T 19 Jessica Ip 68 76 144 E
T 23 Jessie Sindlinger 72 73 145 +1
T 30 Amy Ihm 75 71 146 +2
T 64 Elisa Suarez 78 73 151 +7
T 77 Kristin Glesne 80 75 155 +11

T 10 Indiana 293 292 585 +9
T 7 Erin Harper 72 70 142 -2
T 19 Pear Siriko 71 73 144 E
T 40 Ana Sanjuan 74 73 147 +3
T 66 Camille Chevalier 76 76 152 +8
T 77 Eva Domingo 76 79 155 +11

12 Illinois 294 293 587 +11
T 11 Stephanie Miller 71 72 143 -1
T 23 Grace Park 73 72 145 +1
T 48 Jan Prapassarangkul 75 74 149 +5
T 54 Dana Gattone 75 75 150 +6
T 70 Bing Singhsumalee 76 77 153 +9

13 Washington State 296 298 594 +18
T 19 Alivia Brown 74 70 144 E
T 54 Cherokee Kim 75 75 150 +6
T 54 Madison Odiorne 74 76 150 +6
T 66 Nani Yanagi 73 79 152 +8
T 70 Bree Wanderscheid 76 77 153 +9

T 13 Nebraska 293 301 594 +18
T 23 Morgan Smejkal 72 73 145 +1
T 40 Cassie Deeg 71 76 147 +3
T 54 Haley Thiele 76 74 150 +6
T 70 Cassidy Stelzmiller 75 78 153 +9
T 81 Audrey Judd 75 81 156 +12

15 College of Charleston 302 295 597 +21
T 30 Mary Chandler Bryan 75 71 146 +2
T 48 Laura Fuenfstueck 75 74 149 +5
T 48 Morgan Webber 74 75 149 +5
T 70 Louise Olsson 78 75 153 +9
84 Victoria Drechsler 79 80 159 +15



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6269

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Caroline Inglis Oregon 70 69 139 -5
2 Kaylee Benton UNLV 70 70 140 -4

Katherine Gravel-Coursol Kansas State 72 68 140 -4
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 71 69 140 -4

5 Talia Campbell Notre Dame 72 69 141 -3
Jessica Porvasnik Ohio State 71 70 141 -3

7 Cathleen Santoso Oregon 73 69 142 -2
Erin Harper Indiana 72 70 142 -2
Emma Henrikson San Diego State 69 73 142 -2
Brooke Ferrell Wisconsin 71 71 142 -2

11 Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 69 74 143 -1
Petra Salko Oregon 69 74 143 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 70 73 143 -1
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 73 70 143 -1
Michelle Cheung Wisconsin 71 72 143 -1
Kathleen Scavo Oregon 73 70 143 -1
Stephanie Miller Illinois 71 72 143 -1
Jenny Haglund SMU 72 71 143 -1

19 Alivia Brown Washington State 74 70 144 E
Jessica Ip Iowa 68 76 144 E
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 69 75 144 E
Pear Siriko Indiana 71 73 144 E

23 Chelsea Saelee Oregon St. 70 75 145 +1
*Hana Furuichi San Diego State 74 71 145 +1
Grace Park Illinois 73 72 145 +1
Morgan Smejkal Nebraska 72 73 145 +1
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 72 73 145 +1
Ashlee Pickerell Oregon St. 71 74 145 +1
Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 71 74 145 +1

30 Haley Nist Oregon St. 72 74 146 +2
Shannon Oh UNLV 69 77 146 +2
Alexandra Rossi SMU 72 74 146 +2
Brigitte Dunne SMU 74 72 146 +2
*Monica Huang Washington State 74 72 146 +2
Amy Ihm Iowa 75 71 146 +2
Madison Talley Kansas State 74 72 146 +2
*Becky Klongland Wisconsin 74 72 146 +2
Mary Chandler Bryan College of Charleston 75 71 146 +2
Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 71 75 146 +2

40 Cassie Deeg Nebraska 71 76 147 +3
Georgia Lacey San Diego State 70 77 147 +3
Ana Sanjuan Indiana 74 73 147 +3

43 *Zoe-Beth Brake Ohio State 73 75 148 +4
Kari Bellville Notre Dame 76 72 148 +4
Paige Nelson Kansas State 72 76 148 +4
Gabby Curtis Wisconsin 75 73 148 +4
Olivia Benzin Oregon St. 72 76 148 +4

48 Katja Pogacar Ohio State 76 73 149 +5
Lindsey McCurdy SMU 75 74 149 +5
Laura Fuenfstueck College of Charleston 75 74 149 +5
Morgan Webber College of Charleston 74 75 149 +5
Elizabeth Prior UNLV 78 71 149 +5
Jan Prapassarangkul Illinois 75 74 149 +5

54 Madison Odiorne Washington State 74 76 150 +6
Chloe Weir Kansas State 75 75 150 +6
Cherokee Kim Washington State 75 75 150 +6
Rio Wantanabe Ohio State 79 71 150 +6
Alexandra Kaui UNLV 76 74 150 +6
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 74 76 150 +6
Katie Page SMU 73 77 150 +6
Sirene Blair San Diego State 74 76 150 +6
Dana Gattone Illinois 75 75 150 +6
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Haley Thiele Nebraska 76 74 150 +6
64 Nat Zeng Wisconsin 76 75 151 +7

Elisa Suarez Iowa 78 73 151 +7
66 Nani Yanagi Washington State 73 79 152 +8

*Jordan Ferreira Notre Dame 78 74 152 +8
*Alexandria Celli SMU 75 77 152 +8
Camille Chevalier Indiana 76 76 152 +8

70 Bree Wanderscheid Washington State 76 77 153 +9
Cassidy Stelzmiller Nebraska 75 78 153 +9
*Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 75 78 153 +9
Louise Olsson College of Charleston 78 75 153 +9
Bing Singhsumalee Illinois 76 77 153 +9

75 Marcella Pranovia Oregon 75 79 154 +10
*Ali Nageotte Wisconsin 78 76 154 +10

77 Kristin Glesne Iowa 80 75 155 +11
*Alix Kong Indiana 73 82 155 +11
Eva Domingo Indiana 76 79 155 +11
Hannah Swanson Oregon St. 80 75 155 +11

81 Jessica Reinecke Wisconsin 78 78 156 +12
Audrey Judd Nebraska 75 81 156 +12
*Briana Midkiff Iowa 76 80 156 +12

84 Victoria Drechsler College of Charleston 79 80 159 +15
85 Haleigh Krause San Diego State 77 83 160 +16
86 *Pailin Ruttanasupagid Illinois 87 74 161 +17
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Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6269

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 23 Hana Furuichi San Diego State 74 71 145 +1

T 30 Monica Huang WashingtonState 74 72 146 +2
T 30 Becky Klongland Wisconsin 74 72 146 +2
T 43 Zoe-Beth Brake Ohio State 73 75 148 +4
T 66 Jordan Ferreira Notre Dame 78 74 152 +8
T 66 Alexandria Celli SMU 75 77 152 +8
T 70 Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 75 78 153 +9
T 75 Ali Nageotte Wisconsin 78 76 154 +10
T 77 Alix Kong Indiana 73 82 155 +11
T 81 Briana Midkiff Iowa 76 80 156 +12
86 Pailin Ruttanasupagid Illinois 87 74 161 +17



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

KatherineGravel-Coursol Kansas State 2.25 -3
Jessica Porvasnik Ohio State 2.50 -2
Pear Siriko Indiana 2.75 -1
Cathleen Santoso Oregon 2.75 -1

Monica Huang
Washington
State 2.75 -1

Kathleen Scavo Oregon 2.75 -1
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 2.75 -1
Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 2.75 -1
Caroline Inglis Oregon 2.75 -1
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 3.00 E

Nani Yanagi
Washington
State 3.00 E

Morgan Smejkal Nebraska 3.00 E
Kari Bellville Notre Dame 3.00 E
Nat Zeng Wisconsin 3.00 E
Alexandra Rossi SMU 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Rio Wantanabe Ohio State 3.70 -3
Brooke Ferrell Wisconsin 3.80 -2
Michelle Cheung Wisconsin 3.80 -2
Erin Harper Indiana 3.89 -1
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 3.90 -1
Cathleen Santoso Oregon 3.90 -1
Kathleen Scavo Oregon 3.90 -1
Hana Furuichi San Diego State 3.90 -1
Jessica Porvasnik Ohio State 3.90 -1
Kaylee Benton UNLV 3.90 -1
Stephanie Miller Illinois 3.90 -1
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 3.90 -1
Amy Ihm Iowa 3.90 -1

Cherokee Kim
Washington
State 3.90 -1

Elizabeth Prior UNLV 3.90 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Talia Campbell Notre Dame 4.00 -4

Mary Chandler Bryan
College of
Charleston 4.25 -3

Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 4.25 -3
Jenny Haglund SMU 4.50 -2
Erin Harper Indiana 4.50 -2

Alivia Brown
Washington
State 4.50 -2

Stephanie Miller Illinois 4.50 -2
Becky Klongland Wisconsin 4.50 -2
Caroline Inglis Oregon 4.50 -2
Elizabeth Prior UNLV 4.50 -2
Eva Domingo Indiana 4.67 -1
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 4.75 -1
Pear Siriko Indiana 4.75 -1
Cathleen Santoso Oregon 4.75 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Talia Campbell Notre Dame 1
Olivia Benzin Oregon St. 1
Paige Nelson Kansas State 1
Jordan Ferreira Notre Dame 1
KatherineGravel-Coursol Kansas State 1

BIRDIES

Caroline Inglis Oregon 7
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 6
Elizabeth Prior UNLV 5
KatherineGravel-Coursol Kansas State 5
Talia Campbell Notre Dame 4

Mary Chandler Bryan
College of
Charleston 4

Becky Klongland Wisconsin 4
Jenny Haglund SMU 4
Stephanie Miller Illinois 4
Rio Wantanabe Ohio State 4
Pear Siriko Indiana 4
Erin Harper Indiana 4
Cathleen Santoso Oregon 4
Kathleen Scavo Oregon 4
Brigitte Dunne SMU 4

PARS

Emma Henrikson San Diego State 17
Kari Bellville Notre Dame 16
Ashlee Pickerell Oregon St. 16
Brooke Ferrell Wisconsin 15
Katja Pogacar Ohio State 15
Nat Zeng Wisconsin 15
Hannah Swanson Oregon St. 15
Gabby Curtis Wisconsin 15
Ana Sanjuan Indiana 15
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 14
Milagros Chaves San Diego State 14
Morgan Smejkal Nebraska 14
Haley Thiele Nebraska 14

Alivia Brown
Washington
State 14

Grace Park Illinois 14



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Oregon 2.95 -1
Ohio State 3.00 E
Kansas State 3.05 +1
Notre Dame 3.15 +3
SMU 3.15 +3
Indiana 3.20 +4
Oregon St. 3.30 +6
San Diego State 3.35 +7
College of Charleston 3.35 +7
Washington State 3.35 +7
Wisconsin 3.35 +7
Iowa 3.40 +8
UNLV 3.40 +8
Illinois 3.40 +8
Nebraska 3.40 +8
PAR 4 SCORING

Ohio State 4.02 +1
UNLV 4.02 +1
Wisconsin 4.04 +2
Kansas State 4.06 +3
Iowa 4.06 +3
Oregon 4.08 +4
Washington State 4.10 +5
Illinois 4.10 +5
Notre Dame 4.14 +7
College of Charleston 4.14 +7
Oregon St. 4.14 +7
Nebraska 4.16 +8
SMU 4.18 +9
Indiana 4.19 +9
San Diego State 4.20 +10
PAR 5 SCORING

Notre Dame 4.80 -4
Kansas State 4.80 -4
UNLV 4.80 -4
SMU 4.80 -4
Indiana 4.83 -3
Iowa 4.85 -3
Illinois 4.85 -3
Oregon 4.90 -2
Wisconsin 5.00 E
College of Charleston 5.05 +1
Oregon St. 5.05 +1
San Diego State 5.10 +2
Ohio State 5.10 +2
Washington State 5.25 +5
Nebraska 5.30 +6

EAGLES

Kansas State 2
Notre Dame 1
Oregon St. 1
BIRDIES

Kansas State 20
Oregon 18
Iowa 13
Ohio State 13
SMU 13
UNLV 12
Indiana 11
Illinois 11
Washington State 9
Notre Dame 8
College of Charleston 8
Wisconsin 6
San Diego State 5
Oregon St. 5
Nebraska 5
PARS

Wisconsin 69
Notre Dame 66
San Diego State 65
Oregon St. 64
Ohio State 62
UNLV 61
Nebraska 61
Illinois 60
College of Charleston 59
Iowa 59
Washington State 59
SMU 56
Oregon 55
Indiana 55
Kansas State 47



2016 Westbrook Spring Invitational
Dates: Feb 21-22, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Westbrook Village Vistas Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 378 6 62 16 2 4.16 4 378 1
2 3 163 8 59 18 1 3.14 3 163 2
3 4 411 6 59 19 1 1 4.21 4 411 3
4 3 156 1 8 53 23 1 3.17 3 156 4
5 5 487 1 15 63 7 4.88 5 487 5
6 4 395 5 52 28 1 4.30 4 395 6
7 4 370 6 53 21 3 4.25 4 370 7
8 5 482 1 19 54 9 1 4.88 5 482 8
9 4 347 1 12 61 11 1 3.99 4 347 9
10 4 354 7 64 13 2 4.12 4 354 10
11 3 147 6 54 24 2 3.26 3 147 11
12 4 389 9 60 14 3 4.13 4 389 12
13 4 353 19 58 8 1 3.90 4 353 13
14 5 469 1 15 47 19 3 1 5.14 5 469 14
15 4 296 9 60 17 4.09 4 296 15
16 3 196 2 50 29 4 3.41 3 196 16
17 5 529 15 52 18 1 5.07 5 529 17
18 4 347 10 63 13 4.03 4 347 18

Round 1 - Westbrook Village Vistas Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 378 9 52 19 6 4.26 4 378 1
2 3 163 1 8 55 20 2 3.16 3 163 2
3 4 411 1 4 53 28 4.26 4 411 3
4 3 156 6 56 24 3.21 3 156 4
5 5 487 2 16 58 9 1 4.91 5 487 5
6 4 395 5 60 21 4.19 4 395 6
7 4 370 8 53 20 3 2 4.29 4 370 7
8 5 482 1 21 55 7 2 4.86 5 482 8
9 4 347 18 59 8 1 3.93 4 347 9
10 4 354 9 65 11 1 4.05 4 354 10
11 3 147 9 57 20 3.13 3 147 11
12 4 389 10 57 17 2 4.13 4 389 12
13 4 353 14 60 11 1 3.99 4 353 13
14 5 469 6 70 6 4 5.09 5 469 14
15 4 296 5 68 13 4.09 4 296 15
16 3 196 8 52 26 3.21 3 196 16
17 5 529 17 55 14 4.97 5 529 17
18 4 347 8 60 17 1 4.14 4 347 18


